CCS Technical Documentation
NPM-8 Series Transceivers
Issue 1 07/2002 Nokia Corporation
7. Service Tools
NPM-8
7. Service Tools CCS Technical Documentation
Page 2  Nokia Corporation Issue 1 07/2002
CCS Technical Documentation 7. Service Tools

Flashing and Testing Setups
Flash Concept
Item Name Type Code
1 POS flash loading adapter FLA-23 0775304
2 Power cable FLC-2 0730185
3 Modular cable XCS-4 0730178
4 Flash prommer box FPS-8 0080321
5 Printer cable (included in FPS-8 sales pack) 073F000
6 D9-D9 cable (included in FPS-8 sales pack) 0730090
7 Software protection key PKD-1 0750018
8 AC charger (included in FPS-8 sales pack) ACF-8 0680032
NPM-8 Data Package SW 8411826
CCS Technical Documentation 7. Service Tools
NPM-8
Issue 1 07/2002 Nokia Corporation Page 21
Flash Concept - POS (Point Of Sale)
Item Name Type Code
1 POS Flash loading adapter FLA-23 0775304
2 Service cable XCS-1 0730218
3 AC charger (included in FPS-8 sales pack) ACF-8 0680032
4 POS flash dongle FLS-4S 0080543
NPM-8 Data Package SW 8411826
NPM-8
7. Service Tools CCS Technical Documentation
Page 22  Nokia Corporation Issue 1 07/2002
JBV-1 Flash Concept
Item Name Type Code
1 Docking station
Docking station adapter
JBV-1
MJF-16
0770298
0775300
2 DC power cable PCS-1 0730012
3 Modular cable XCS-8 0730178
4 Flash prommer box FPS-8 0080321
5 Printer cable (included in FPS-8 sales pack) 073F000
6 D9-D9 cable (included in FPS-8 sales pack) 0730090
7 Software protection key PKD-1 0750018
8 AC charger (included in FPS-8 sales pack) ACF-8 0680032
NPM-8 Data Package SW 8411826
CCS Technical Documentation 7. Service Tools
NPM-8
Issue 1 07/2002 Nokia Corporation Page 23
Jig Concept
Note: The MJS-37 can be modified to support use with FPS-8. See the MJS-37 schematic for more
information.
Item Name Type Code
1 Module jig MJS-37 0770282
2 DC power cable PCS-1 0730012
3 RF antenna cable XRS-6 0730231
4 Service MBUS cable DAU-9S 0730108
5 Software protection key PKD-1 0750018
NPM-8 Data Package SW 8411826
NPM-8
7. Service Tools CCS Technical Documentation
Page 24  Nokia Corporation Issue 1 07/2002
Covers On Service Concept
Item Name Type Code
1 Docking station JBV-1 0770298
2 Docking station adapter MJF-16 0775300
3 Coupler GAC-4 0770448
4 DC-DC cable SCB-3 0730114
5 RF antenna cable XRS-6 0730231
6 DC power cable PCS-1 0730012
7 Service MBUS cable DAU-9S 0730108
8 Software protection key PKD-1 0750018
NPM-8 Data Package SW 8411826
CCS Technical Documentation 7. Service Tools
NPM-8
Issue 1 07/2002 Nokia Corporation Page 25
Parallel Flash Concept
Item Name Type Code
1 Docking station adapter MJF-16 0775300
2 Docking station JBV-1 0770298
3 Modular cable XCS-8 0730178
4 DC power cable PCS-1 0730012
5 D9-D9 cable (included in FPS-8C sales pack) 0730090
6 Printer cable (included in FPS-8C sales pack) 073F000
7 Software protection key PKD-1 0750018
8 Parallel flash prommer FPS-8C 0080396
NPM-8 Data Package SW 8411826
NPM-8
7. Service Tools CCS Technical Documentation
Page 26  Nokia Corporation Issue 1 07/2002